503523324 10/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3569950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KENNEDY J. KIRKHOPE	06/22/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	10200 BELLAIRE BOULEVARD		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77072		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14883341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)423-2870

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 780-423-8171

Email: Tkuharchuk@parlee.com
Correspondent Name: PARLEE MCLAWS LLP
Address Line 1: 1500 MANULIFE PLACE
Address Line 2: 10180-101 STREET

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T5J 4K1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16463-363
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE N. KUHARCHUK
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence N. Kuharchuk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503523324 REEL: 036794 FRAME: 0422

This Assignment of Invention dated this 28th day of January, 2010.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, the undersigned:

KENNEDY J. KIRKHOPE

Formerly of: 55 Orchid Crescent Sherwood Park, Alberta Canada T8H 2E3

Currently of: 3029 Aspen Wynd Leduc, Alberta Canada T9E 8R1

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor") have made an invention entitled:

BEARING ASSEMBLY

as set forth and described in an International Application pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty having the serial number PCT/CA2010/000124 and the international filing date of January 28, 2010 (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the following:

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

Having an address at: 1406 – 5th Street Nisku, Alberta Canada T9E 7R6

Also having an address at:

PATENT REEL: 036794 FRAME: 0423 10200 Bellaire Blvd. Houston, Texas 77072 United States of America

my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the PCT International Application and any other applications for patent filed or to be filed in any country in the world, including Canada and the United States of America, for the Invention or arising from or related to the Invention or the PCT Application noted herein, including any and all divisional and continuation applications thereof, and all patents issued or which may be issued or reissued for the Invention in Canada, the United States of America and in any other countries, together with the right to claim in any country of the world, the priority date of the PCT International Application or any other patent applications for the Invention filed in any country.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventor and Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

	IN V	VITNESS	WHEREC	F the u	ndersigne	d Inven	tor has, cau	sed this
Assignment	to be	executed	at Nisku	, Alberta,	Canada	this	22 nd	day of
<u>JUNE</u>		, 2010.						
								;
SIGNED S		NDDEL	IVERED				- 11	
in the preten	be M	amend a			1		1111	
	W.	guato	The same of the sa		Line	wh s	Lither	
(Witness)	Managarite 100	2			KENNED		KHOP#	
launi	Kerrs	SAING	000 000	,	/	······	//	

PATENT REEL: 036794 FRAME: 0424

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA	ÿ	I. JOHN SAVAGE
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA	Ĵ	of the City of Epmanton in the Province of Alberta
TO WIT:)	make oath and say:

- 1. That I was personally present and did see KENNEDY J. KIRKHOPE named in the within instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purpose named therein.
- 2. That the same was executed at the City of Nisky in the Province of Alberta, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.
- 3. That I know the said KENNEDY J. KIRKHOPE who is in my belief of the full age of eighteen years.

in the Province of Alberta this AND. 2010

A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

Witness

low KoTH SAVAGE

GLORIA DAWSON
A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS
IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 28, 2022

RECORDED: 10/14/2015

PATENT REEL: 036794 FRAME: 0425